

EX 126/24
DHEERAJ Vs. PAWAN KUMAR

31.10.2025

Present : Sh. Surender Bharti, Ld. Counsel for DH with DH in person.
None for JD despite repeated calls.

Report of Nazir is received. Be taken on record.

Notice be issued to the JD on PF for the next date.

Put up for appearance / further proceedings on **24.01.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/31.10.2025