

16.03.2026

Present: DH in person alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Surendra Bhati.
None for JD.

Issue recovery certificate against JD through concerned DM for next date. *It be sent to office of concerned DM through DCP, East (in case of JD's address-out of station)* within four weeks. It is made clear that in case recovery is not made, the report to be filed by DM shall specify the steps taken to ascertain all movable or immovable properties of JD along with their photographs. Further the bank account details of JD be also ascertained and bank accounts, if any, be freezed, if required.

To come up for report on **02.05.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
16.03.2026