

8 EX 126/24
DHEERAJ Vs. PAWAN KUMAR

02.05.2026

Present : DH in person with counsel Mr. Surender Bharti.

Recovery certificate has already been issued against the JD. Notice was issued to the concerned DM as to specify the the steps taken to ascertain all moveable and immovable properties of JD alongwith bank account details of the JD. Today despite service of the notice, none appeared from the office of DM concerned. Show cause notice be issued to the DM concerned to explain the reason of non appearance and non compliance of the directions of the Tribunal, on the next date of hearing.

Put up for report / further proceedings on **16.07.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/02.05.2026